# CINNAMINSON TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE

WORK SESSION AGENDA Monday, February 5, 2024 6:30 p.m. Work Session

#### CALL TO ORDER:

## FLAG SALUTE:

# **VERIFICATION:**

Meeting is being held in accordance with the "Open Public Meetings Act," P.L. 1975, c.231. Notice of this meeting was published in the Burlington County Times and the Courier Post on January 8, 2024.

ROLL CALL:	Mr. Horner, Mr. McGill, Mr. Segrest, Deputy Mayor Kravil, Mayor
	Conda

#### **CONSENT AGENDA:**

Resolution 2024 – 35	Authorize Application for and Execution of Grant Contract for New Jersey Department of Community Affairs FY2024 Local Recreation Improvement Grant Program
Resolution 2024 – 36	Award of Contract to NAPA Auto Parts through Sourcewell
Resolution 2024 – 37	Release of Performance Bond for Riverton Country Club
Resolution 2024 – 38	Award of Sole Source Contract to Ekos, Inc. for Fuel Management Software
Resolution 2024 – 39	Authorize Cancellation of Taxes for Totally Disabled Veteran for Block 1509, Lot 2
Resolution 2024 – 40	Authorizing Award of Non Fair and Open Contract to Mid Atlantic Engine Supply for Public Works Equipment Repair
	Engine Supply for Public Works Equipment Repair

#### END OF CONSENT AGENDA

# PUBLIC COMMENT ON CONSENT AGENDA ONLY:

## **APPROVAL OF MINUTES:**

January 22, 2024

## **APPROVAL OF BILLS:**

## STAFF AND PROFESSIONAL COMMENTS:

#### **PUBLIC COMMENT:**

#### **COMMITTEE COMMENT:**

#### **ADJOURNMENT:**

Next Meeting: Monday, March 4, 2024 at 6:30 pm